10

11

12

13
14

15
16

17

18

19
20
21

22

23
24
25

COMMONWEALTH QOF PENNSYLVANIA
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
Jane Adams Docket No. C-2013-2345212
Keystone Building
400 North Street

Hearing Room 4
Harrisburg, Pa 17120

Vs.

et et et et e e

UGI Utilities, Inc.

April 23, 2013
Commencing at 10:05 a.m.

BEFORE:Honorable Joel Cheskis, Administrative Law Judge

APPEARANCES:

Jane Adams RECEIVED

For the Complainant

(Via Phone) MAY 2 3 2013
PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
Larry R. Crayne, Esquire SECRETARY'S BUREAU

For the Respondent
(Via Phone)

REPCRTER: Jill M. Fry

REPRODUCTION OF THIS TRANSCRIPT IS PROHIBITED WITHOQUT
AUTHORIZATION FROM THE CERTIFYING AGENCY.

NETWORK DEPQSITION SERVICES
Suite 1101, The Gulf Tower
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
866-~565-1829

~ ORIGIN,

Johnstown - Erie - Pittsburgh - Greensburg - Harrisburg
866-565-1929




10
11
12
13
14
15
le
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

INDEX TO WITNESS
CLATMANT WITNESS: DIRECT CROSS
Jane Adams
By Ms. Adams 3 -
By Mr. Crayne -= 10
Questioning by the Court Page 25
RESPONDENT WITNESS: DIRECT CROSS
Amy Wynn
By Mr, Crayne 27 -—
By Ms. Adams -- --

Questioning by the Court Page 35

REDIRECT

REDIRECT

RECRCSS

RECROSS

Johnstown - Erie - Pittsburgh - Greensburg - Harrisburg

866-565-1929




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

EXHIBITS
Exhibit FOR IDENTIFICATION
For the Respondent

Respondent Exhibit 1 15
Statement of Account

Respondent Exhibit 2 15
PUC Complaint

Respondent Exhibit 3 15
UGI Payment Arrangement
Respondent Exhibit 4 15
Experian

Respondent Exhibit 5 15

UGI printout

Respondent Exhibit 6 15
CAP Application

Respondent Exhibit 7 15
UGI Letter dated 8-17-12

Respondent Exhibit 8 15
UGI Rules and Regulations

Respondent Exhibit 9 15
PUC Complaint

IN EVIDENCE

35

35

35

35

35

35

35

35

35

Johnstown - Erie - Pittsburgh - Greensburg - Harrisburg

866-565-1929




= e S 005.449

g 0001667405 MAY 23 2013

Priority Mal!
ComBasPrico

“\

A

Suite 1101 The Gulf Tower Piltshh. PA 15219 412-281-7908

ol Danneutumnin Deehfie | iiliky = rninef -



NO SCANNED IMAGES ARE
AVAILABLE

COMPLETE TRANSCRIPT
AND/OR EXHIBIT(S)
MAY BE VIEWED IN THE
COMMISSION'S -
FILE ROOM



