1	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION						
2	Jane Adams) Docket No. C-2013-2345212						
3)) Keystone Building						
4) 400 North Street						
5	Vs.) Hearing Room 4) Harrisburg, Pa 17120						
6	UGI Utilities, Inc.)						
7	April 23, 2013 Commencing at 10:05 a.m.						
8	PFFODF. Honorable Tool Cheekie Administrative Law Judge						
9	BEFORE: Honorable Joel Cheskis, Administrative Law Judge						
10							
11	APPEARANCES: Jane Adams RECEIVED						
12	Jane Adams For the Complainant (Via Phone) MAY 2 3 2013						
13	PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION						
14	Larry R. Crayne, Esquire SECRETARY'S BUREAU For the Respondent						
15	(Via Phone)						
16 17	REPORTER: Jill M. Fry						
	-						
18	REPRODUCTION OF THIS TRANSCRIPT IS PROHIBITED WITHOUT AUTHORIZATION FROM THE CERTIFYING AGENCY.						
19							
20							
21	NETWORK DEPOSITION SERVICES Suite 1101, The Gulf Tower						
22	Pittsburgh, PA 15219 866-565-1929						
23							
24	*						
25	Pages 1-42 ORIGINA						

1	INDEX TO WITNESS					
2	CLAIMANT WITNESS:	DIRECT	CROSS	REDIRECT	RECROSS	
3	Jane Adams					
4	By Ms. Adams	6			-~	
5	By Mr. Crayne		10			
6	Questioning by the Court	t Page	25			
7	RESPONDENT WITNESS:	DIRECT	CROSS	REDIRECT	RECROSS	
8	Amy Wynn					
9	By Mr. Crayne	27				
10	By Ms. Adams					
11	Questioning by the Court	Page	35			
12						
13						
14						
15						
16						
17						
18						
19						
20						
21						
22						
23						
24						
25						

Ī							
1		EXHIBITS					
2	Exhibit	FOR IDENTI	FICATION	IN EVIDENCE			
3	For the Respondent Respondent Exhibit		15	35			
4	Statement of Accou		.	33			
5	Respondent Exhibit PUC Complaint	2	15	35			
6	Respondent Exhibit	3	15	35			
7	UGI Payment Arrang						
8	Respondent Exhibit Experian	4	15	35			
9	Respondent Exhibit	5	15	35			
10	UGI printout						
11	Respondent Exhibit CAP Application	6	15	35			
12	Respondent Exhibit	7	15	35			
13	UGI Letter dated 8						
14	Respondent Exhibit UGI Rules and Regul		15	35			
15	Respondent Exhibit		1.5	35			
16	PUC Complaint						
17							
18							
19							
20							
21							
22							
23 24							
24 25							
25							



MORES MORES ONLINE

Suite 1101 The Gulf Tower Pittsburgh, PA 15219 412-281-7908

NETWORK
DEPOSITION

SERVIO

. To:/L

Donnavlupnia Duhlia I Hility Commission

NO SCANNED IMAGES ARE AVAILABLE

COMPLETE TRANSCRIPT AND/OR EXHIBIT(S) MAY BE VIEWED IN THE COMMISSION'S FILE ROOM